Surbhi & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary, have 

confirmed that they are eligible for appointment as the 

Secretarial Auditor and are free from any disqualifications.

The proposed remuneration to be paid to the Secretarial 

Auditor for the financial year 2024- 25 is Rs. 45,000.00/- 

(Rupees Forty-Five Thousand). The said remuneration excludes 

applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses. The remuneration 

for the subsequent years of their term shall be fixed by the 

Board of Directors based on the recommendation of the Audit 

Committee of the Company.